HELLO Thai Beef Strip Stir-fry
FRESH with green beans and coriander

Calorie Smart 30-35 mins - Spicy

® _/

Beef Strips Chilli
Rice Soy Sauce

Lime Green Beans
Onion Coriander
Red Thai Style Paste Garlic, Ginger &

Lemongrass Paste

Carrot

Pantry Items: Salt, Pepper, Oil, Water

Rate your recipe!




Before you start

Our fruit, veg and herbs need a wash before you use them!

We recommend reading the recipe in full before beginning

to cook.

Cooking tools you will need

Pot with lid, zester

Ingredients

Beef Strips

Chilli

Rice

Soy Sauce

Lime

Green Beans

Onion

Coriander

Red Thai Style Paste

Garlic, Ginger &
Lemongrass Paste
Carrot

Nutrition

for uncooked ingredients
Energy (kJ/kcal)

Fat (g)

Sat. Fat (g)
Carbohydrate (g)
Sugars (g)
Protein (g)

Salt (g)

2P
250¢g
1 unit
150¢g
2 sachets
1unit
75g
1unit
5g
1sachet

1sachet

1unit

Per serving
510.5g
2380.7 kJ/
569 kcal

31g
19¢g
90.7¢g
103g
385¢g
9.7g

4P
500 g
2 units
300g
4 sachets
2 units
150 g
2 units
10g
2 sachets

2 sachets

2 units

Per 100g
100g
466.3kJ/
111.5 kcal

06g
04g
178¢g
2g
75¢g
19g

Nutrition for uncooked ingredients based on 2 person recipe,

excludes Pantry Items.

Allergens

For allergen information please refer to the website or individual

ingredient labels.

Please check the ingredients you already have at home to
ensure that they are safe for your allergen and dietary needs.

Wash your hands before and after handling ingredients.
Wash fruit and vegetables, but not meat. Use different chopping
boards and utensils for raw and ready-to-eat foods or wash

these in between uses.

Contact

Share your creations with
#HelloFreshlreland

Any questions? Contact our customer

care team at hellofresh.ie/about/faq

MIX
Paper
FSC Fsc® 156405

£ You can recycle me!

Get Prepped

« Trim and halve the green beans.

« Trim the carrot, then halve lengthways (no
need to peel). Chop into roughly 1cm wide, 5cm
long batons.

+ Halve, peel and chop the onion into small pieces.

+ Zestthen quarter the lime. Roughly chop
the coriander (stalks and all).

+ Halve the chilli lengthways then discard the core
and seeds. Finely chop.

Cook Your Veg

+ Return the pan to medium-high heat with another
drizzle of oil, if necessary.

+ Once hot, fry the carrots and green beans for
1-2 mins.

« Next add the onion, chilli and lemongrass paste.

» Cook until the veg is tender, stirring often, 3-4 mins.

Sear the Beef

+ Place a large pan over high heat with a drizzle of oil.

Make the Rice

« Pour 300ml cold salted water (double for 4p) into a
medium pot with a tight-fitting lid. « Once the pan is very hot, sear the beef strips until
cooked through, shifting as they colour, 2-3 mins.
IMPORTANT: Wash hands and equipment after

handling raw meat and its packaging. Meat is safe to

« Stirin therice and bring to the boil.

+ Once boiling, lower the heat to medium and cover

with the lid.
. eat when the outside is browned.
«+ Leave to cook for 10 mins, then remove the pot from
the heat. + Once cooked, remove from the pan and set aside.

« Keep covered for another 10 mins or until ready
to serve (the rice will continue to cook in its
own steam).

Finish and Serve

« Fluff up the rice with a fork and divide
between plates.

Season the Stir-fry

« Stirin lime zest, soy sauce, red Thai paste, and
50ml water (double for 4p).

» Cook until sauce has reduced slightly, 3-4 mins. « Top with the spicy beef.

« Finish with a squeeze of lime juice and a sprinkling

of coriander.

+ Add the beef and cook until warmed through, 1 min.
» Season to taste with salt and pepper.

iou!
TIP: Add a splash of water to loosen the sauce EI"IJOQ.
if necessary!



