

Thai Beef Strip Stir-fry

with green beans and coriander





















Green Beans





Coriander











Red Thai Style Paste

Garlic, Ginger & Lemongrass Paste





Pantry Items: Salt, Pepper, Oil, Water



Rate your recipe!

Before you start

Our fruit, veg and herbs need a wash before you use them! We recommend reading the recipe in full before beginning to cook

Cooking tools you will need

Pot with lid, zester

Ingredients

	2P	4P
Beef Strips	250 g	500 g
Chilli	1 unit	2 units
Rice	150 g	300 g
Soy Sauce	2 sachets	4 sachets
Lime	1 unit	2 units
Green Beans	75 g	150 g
Onion	1 unit	2 units
Coriander	5 g	10 g
Red Thai Style Paste	1 sachet	2 sachets
Garlic, Ginger & Lemongrass Paste	1 sachet	2 sachets
Carrot	1 unit	2 units

Nutrition

	Per serving	Per 100g
for uncooked ingredients	510.5 g	100 g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2380.7 kJ/ 569 kcal	466.3 kJ/ 111.5 kcal
Fat (g)	3.1 g	0.6 g
Sat. Fat (g)	1.9 g	0.4 g
Carbohydrate (g)	90.7 g	17.8 g
Sugars (g)	10.3 g	2 g
Protein (g)	38.5 g	7.5 g
Salt (g)	9.7 g	1.9 g

Nutrition for uncooked ingredients based on 2 person recipe, excludes Pantry Items.

Allergens

For allergen information please refer to the website or individual ingredient labels.

Please check the ingredients you already have at home to ensure that they are safe for your allergen and dietary needs.

Wash your hands before and after handling ingredients.
Wash fruit and vegetables, but not meat. Use different chopping boards and utensils for raw and ready-to-eat foods or wash these in between uses.

Contact

Share your creations with #HelloFreshIreland
Any questions? Contact our customer care team at hellofresh.ie/about/faq







Get Prepped

- Trim and halve the green beans.
- Trim the carrot, then halve lengthways (no need to peel). Chop into roughly 1cm wide, 5cm long batons.
- Halve, peel and chop the **onion** into small pieces.
- Zest then quarter the **lime**. Roughly chop the **coriander** (stalks and all).
- Halve the chilli lengthways then discard the core and seeds. Finely chop.



Make the Rice

- Pour 300ml cold salted water (double for 4p) into a medium pot with a tight-fitting lid.
- Stir in the rice and bring to the boil.
- Once boiling, lower the heat to medium and cover with the lid.
- Leave to cook for 10 mins, then remove the pot from the heat.
- Keep covered for another 10 mins or until ready to serve (the rice will continue to cook in its own steam).



Sear the Beef

- Place a large pan over high heat with a drizzle of oil.
- Once the pan is very hot, sear the beef strips until cooked through, shifting as they colour, 2-3 mins.
 IMPORTANT: Wash hands and equipment after handling raw meat and its packaging. Meat is safe to eat when the outside is browned.
- Once cooked, remove from the pan and set aside.



Cook Your Veg

- Return the pan to medium-high heat with another drizzle of oil, if necessary.
- Once hot, fry the carrots and green beans for 1-2 mins.
- Next add the onion, chilli and lemongrass paste.
- Cook until the veg is tender, stirring often, 3-4 mins.



Season the Stir-fry

- Stir in lime zest, soy sauce, red Thai paste, and 50ml water (double for 4p).
- Cook until sauce has reduced slightly, 3-4 mins.
- Add the **beef** and cook until warmed through, 1 min.
- Season to taste with salt and pepper.

TIP: Add a splash of water to loosen the sauce if necessary!



Finish and Serve

- Fluff up the rice with a fork and divide between plates.
- Top with the spicy **beef**.
- Finish with a squeeze of lime juice and a sprinkling of coriander.

Enjoy!